TOUR PROGRAMME OF SHRI BASANT VERMA, ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, FAST TRACK SPECIAL COURT (RAPE/POCSO), KINNAUR AT RAMPUR BUSHAHR, FOR THE MONTH OF NOV EMBER,2024.

03.11.2024	Departure	Rampur Bsr	10.30A.M
(Sunday)	Arrival	Reckong Peo	03.30 P.M.
Camp sitting of the Court of to 08.11.2024 .	undersigned at Ree	ckong Peo on and w.	e.f. 04.11.2024
09.11.2024	Departure	Reckong Peo	10.00 AM
(Second Saturday)	Arrival	Rampur Bushahr	03.00 PM

1. The journey will be performed by hired vehicle from Rampur Bushahr to Reckong Peo and back Rampur Bushshr, and the undersigned shall be accompanied by necessary staff.

(Basant Verma),

Addl. District and Sessions Judge, Fast Track Special Court(Rape/POCSO) Kinnaur at Rampur Bushahr, H.P J.O Code.HP01079.

Dated:- 22. b. 2024

Endst.No, AD&SJ/RMP/ Reader/2023- 4)7 Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Worthy Registrar General, High Court of H.P., Shimla-1, w.r.t. Registry Notification No. HHC/Admn.28(45)/94-III-Part/9846-64 dated 13.4.2022.
- 2. The Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.
- 3. The Ld. Addl. District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur at Rampur Bsr, HP.
- 4. The Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM, Kinnaur at R/Peo, HP. He is requested to confirm the reservation of accommodation in HP, PWD, Rest House, at Reckong Peo for the stay of undersigned and staff members, during my above said tour programme.
- 5. The Senior Civil Judge-cum-ACJM,Rampur Bushahr, HP.
- 6. The Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Kinnaur, Reckong/Peo H.P.
- 7. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Anni, Distt. Kullu, H.P.
- The Deputy Commissioner, Kinnaur at Reckong Peo, H.P. with the request to get reserved **one VIP room for the stay of undersigned and 3 ordinary room** for the staff of undersigned from 03.11.2024 to 08.11.2024, in HP, PWD, Rest House, at Reckong Peo, H.P.
- 9. The Superintendent of Police, Kinnaur at Reckong Peo for necessary action.
- 10. The District Attorney, Kinnaur at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.
- 11. The President, Bar Association, Kinnaur at R/Peo, Rampur, Anni and Nirmand.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge, Fast Track Special Court(Rape/POCSO) Kinnaur at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.